

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3135 OF 2020

Pradipto Alo Sircar ... Petitioner
V/s.
Archana Devi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 27, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Issue notice for final disposal to the respondent No.1, returnable on **25 October 2023**.
- 2.** Till next date, the proceedings of the Trial Court shall remain stayed.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)