

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3135 OF 2020**

Pradipto Alo Sircar

... Petitioner

vs.

Ms. Archana Devi and Ors

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date: 2026.05.08
14:00:02
+0530

ORDER:

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The writ petition is dismissed in default.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)